
Laurentian Bank of Canada v. 2145744 Ontario Limited  
 

 SERVICE LIST 
(as at February 12, 2020) 

 
CHAITONS LLP 
5000 Yonge Street, 10th Floor 
Toronto, ON M2N 7E9 
 
George Benchetrit 
Tel: (416) 218-1141 
Fax: (416) 218-1841 
Email: george@chaitons.com 
 
Saneea Tanvir 
Tel: (416) 218-1128 
Fax: (416) 218-1853 
Email: stanvir@chaitons.com 
 
Lawyers for Laurentian Bank of Canada 
 
 
DLA PIPER(CANADA) LLP 
1 First Canadian Place, Suite 6000 
100 King Street West, PO Box 367 
Toronto, Ontario 
M5X 1E2 
 
Edmond Lamek 
Tel: (416) 365-3444 
Fax: (416) 369-7944 
Email: edmond.lamek@dlapiper.com  
 
Danny Nunes 
Tel: (416) 365-3421 
Fax:  (416) 369-7944 
Email: danny.nunes@dlapiper.com 
 
Lawyers for KSV Kofman Inc., Court-Appointed Receiver 
 
 
KSV KOFMAN INC. 
150 King Street West,  
Suite 2308, P.O. Box 42 
Toronto, Ontario 
M5H 1J9 
 
David Sieradzki 
Tel: (416) 932-6030 
Fax: (416) 932-6266 
Email: dsieradzki@ksvadvisory.com 



Jordan Wong 
Tel: (416) 932-6025 
Fax: (416) 32-6266 
Email: jwong@ksvadvisory.com 
 
Court-Appointed Receiver  
 
 
CHAITONS LLP 
5000 Yonge Street, 10th Floor 
Toronto, ON M2N 7E9 
 
Christopher J. Staples 
Tel:   (416) 218-1147 
Fax: (416) 218-1847 
Email: chris@chaitons.com 
 
Gary Feldman 
Tel:   (416) 218-1130 
Fax: (416) 218-1830 
Email: gary@chaitons.com 
 
Lawyers for Bank of Montreal 
 
 
MILLER THOMSON LLP 
Barrister & Solicitors 
255 Queens Avenue, Suite 2010 
London, Ontario N6A 5R8 
 
Tony Van Klink 
Tel: (519) 931-3509 
Fax: (519) 858-8511 
Email: tvanklink@millerthomson.com 
 
Lawyers for MNP Ltd. as Receiver of 2542372 Ontario Inc. (o.a Burger King), et al. 
 
 
AIRD & BERLIS LLP 
Barristers and Solicitors 
181 Bay Street, Suite 1800 
Toronto, ON M5J 2T9 
 
Steven L. Graff 
Tel: (416) 865-7726 
Fax: (416) 863-1515 
Email: sgraff@airdberlis.com 
 
 
 
 



Kathryn Esaw 
Tel: (416) 865-4707 
Fax:  (416) 863-1515 
Email: kesaw@airdberlis.com 
 
Miranda Spence 
Tel: (416) 865-3414 
Fax: (416) 863-1515 
Email: mspence@airdberlis.com 
 
Lawyers for BDO Canada Limited 
 
 
LENCZNER SLAGHT ROYCE SMITH GRIFFIN LLP 
Barristers and Solicitors 
130 Adelaide Street West, Suite 2600 
Toronto ON M5H 3P5 
 
J. Thomas Curry 
Tel:  (416) 865-3096 
Fax:  (416) 865-9010 
Email: tcurry@litigate.com 
 
Monique Jilesen 
Tel: (416) 865-2926 
Fax: (416) 865-2851 
Email: mjilesen@litigate.com 
 
Christopher Yung 
Tel: (416) 865-2976 
Fax:  (416) 865-3730 
Email: cyung@litigate.com 
 
Jessica Kras 
Tel:  (416) 865-3718 
Fax:  (416) 865-6773 
Email: jkras@litigate.com 
 
Lawyers for CIBC 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



SCARFONE HAWKINS LLP 
Barristers and Solicitors 
1 James Street South, 14th Floor 
P.O. Box 926, Depot 1 
Hamilton, ON L8N 3P9 
 
Joseph Speranzini 
Tel: (905) 526-4380 
Email: speranzini@shlaw.ca 
 
Danielle Iampietro 
Tel:  (905) 526-4384 
Email: iampietro@shlaw.ca 
 
Patrick McIlhone 
Tel: (905) 526-4393 
Email: pmcilhone@shlaw.ca 
 
Lawyers for CIBC 
 
 
BDO CANADA LIMITED 
25 Main Street West, Suite 805 
Hamilton, ON L8P 1H1 
 
Chris Mazur 
Tel: (905) 524-1008 
Fax: (416) 369-0904 
Email: cmazur@bdo.ca 
 
Josie Parisi 
Tel: (416) 369-6031 
Fax:  (416) 369-0904 
Email: jparisi@bdo.ca 
 
Angelo Consoli 
Tel:  (905) 524-1008 ext. 2861 
Fax:  (905) 570-0249 
Email: aconsoli@bdo.ca 
 
Court-Appointed Receiver and Manager 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



LAX O’SULLIVAN LISUS GOTTLIEB LLP 
Barristers and Solicitors 
145 King Street West, Suite 2750 
Toronto, ON M5H 1J8 
 
Jonathan Lisus 
Tel:  (416) 598-7873 
Email:  jlisus@lolg.ca 
 
Matthew Gottlieb 
Tel: (416) 644-5353 
Email:  mgottlieb@lolg.ca 
 
Andrew Winton 
Tel:  (416) 644-5352 
Email:  awinton@lolg.ca 
 
Connia Chen 
Tel: (416) 956-1146 
Email:  cchen@lolg.ca 
 
Vlad Calina 
Tel: (416) 956-1143 
Email: vcalina@lolg.ca  
 
Lawyers for Mandhir Dhillon, Sarbjit Dhillon, Mandeep Dhillon and certain Companies 
 
 
CRAWLEY MACKEWN BRUSH 
Barristers & Solicitors 
179 John Street, Suite 800 
Toronto, ON M5T 1X4 
 
Alistair Crawley 
Tel:  (416) 217-0806 
Email: acrawley@cmblaw.ca 
 
Jonathan Preece 
Tel: (416) 217-0897 
Fax: (416) 217-0220 
Email: jpreece@cmblaw.ca 
 
Lawyers for Simranjit Dhillon and 2364507 Ontario Limited 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



HENEIN HUTCHISON LLP 
Barristers and Solicitors 
235 King Street East, 1st Floor 
Toronto, ON M5A1J9 
 
Scott Hutchison 
Tel: (416) 368-5000 
Fax: (416) 368-6640 
Email: shutchison@hhllp.ca 
 
Lawyers for Simranjit Dhillon 
 
 
HIMELFARB PROZANSKI 
Barristers and Solicitors 
480 University Avenue, Suite 1401 
Toronto, ON M5G 1V2 
 
Brian McCutcheon 
Tel:  (416) 599-8080 ext.228 
Fax:  (416) 599-3131 
Email:  brian@himprolaw.com 
 
 
CANADA REVENUE AGENCY 
Attention: Bankruptcy Dept. 
1 Front Street West, Suite 100 
Toronto, ON M5J 2X6 
 
Diane Winters 
Tel: (416) 973-3172 
Fax: (416) 973-0810 
Email: diane.winters@justice.gc.ca 
 
 
MINISTRY OF REVENUE 
33 King Street W., P.O. Box 627 
Oshawa, ON L1H 8H5 
 
Kevin O’Hara 
Tel: (905) 433-6934 
Fax: (905) 436-4510 
Email: kevin.ohara@ontario.ca  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



SHELL CANADA PRODUCTS LIMITED 
605-5th Avenue SW, 28th Floor 
P.O. Box 100, Station M 
Calgary, AB T2P 2H5 
 
Janelle Wilson 
Tel: (416) 227 7241 
Email:  janelle.wilson@shell.com 
 
Lori Duchesne 
Email: Lori.Duchesne@shell.com 
 
Colleen Harte 
Email: Colleen.Harte@shell.com 
 
 
TSC LAW PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION 
20 Maritime Ontario Blvd. Suite 215 
Brampton, Ontario 
L6S 0E7 
 
Lawyers for Gurcharan Bajawa 

 
FRANCIS DE SENA PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION 
422 East Street North 
Sarnia, Ontario 
N7T 6Y4 
 
Lawyers for Di Cocco Contractors (2015) Inc.  



EMAIL SERVICE LIST 
 

Colleen.Harte@shell.com; Lori.Duchesne@shell.com; Janelle.wilson@shell.com; brian@himprolaw.com; 
george@chaitons.com; stanvir@chaitons.com; chris@chaitons.com; gary@chaitons.com; 
shutchison@hhllp.ca; jpreece@cmblaw.ca; acrawley@cmblaw.ca; vcalina@lolg.ca; cchen@lolg.ca; 
awinton@lolg.ca; mgottlieb@lolg.ca; jlisus@lolg.ca; aconsoli@bdo.ca; jparisi@bdo.ca; cmazur@bdo.ca; 
pmcilhone@shlaw.ca; iampietro@shlaw.ca; speranzini@shlaw.ca; jkras@litigate.com; 
cyung@litigate.com; mjilesen@litigate.com; tcurry@litigate.com; mspence@airdberlis.com; 
kesaw@airdberlis.com; sgraff@airdberlis.com; edmond.lamek@dlapiper.com; 
danny.nunes@dlapiper.com; dsieradzki@ksvadvisory.com; jwong@ksvadvisory.com; 
tvanklink@millerthomson.com; diane.winters@justice.gc.ca; kevin.ohara@fin.gov.on.ca; 
 
 
 
 


